

HB0113/747470/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 113
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 17, after “group;” insert “requiring the Department to submit a federal waiver on or before a certain date under certain circumstances;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 7, strike “The” and substitute “On or before September 1, 2009, the”; in lines 7 and 8, strike “to the General Assembly”; in line 8, after the first “report” insert “, and”; in the same line, strike “2009” and substitute “2010”; in the same line, strike “and” and substitute “shall submit”; strike beginning with the second “on” in line 8 down through “2010” in line 9 and substitute “to the General Assembly”; in lines 11 and 12, strike “and other State programs”; strike beginning with “In” in line 27 down through “(d)” in line 31; in line 31, strike “final report” and substitute “reports”; in lines 32 and 33, strike “: (1)”; strike beginning with “as” in line 34 down through “section” in line 35; in line 36, strike “Act; and” and substitute “section.”; and after line 36, insert:

“(d) The stakeholder group required under subsection (c) of this section shall include:

- (1) legislators;
- (2) affected State agencies;
- (3) providers with experience in dementia, geriatrics, end-of-life care, mental health, and disabilities in younger adults;
- (4) long-term care providers;

(Over)

- (5) managed care organizations;
- (6) acute care providers;
- (7) lay care providers;
- (8) advocates for individuals receiving long-term care or community services; and
- (9) consumers.”.

On page 3, in line 1, strike “(2)” and substitute “(e)”; in the same line, strike “provide for a” and substitute “The”; in line 2, strike “that includes” and substitute “shall include”; in lines 4 and 12, strike “(i)” and “(ii)”, respectively, and substitute “(1)” and “(2)”, respectively; in line 5, strike the first “of” and substitute “in”; in the same line, after the first “and” insert “in”; in line 8, strike “and other State programs”; in line 10, strike “Community Choice” and substitute “CommunityChoice”; in line 11, after “recommendations;” insert “and”; in lines 14, 17, 19, and 21, strike “1.”, “2.”, “3.”, and “4.”, respectively, and substitute “(i)”, “(ii)”, “(iii)”, and “(iv)”, respectively; in line 20, strike “and”; and in line 25, strike “(iii)” and substitute “(v)”.

On pages 3 and 4, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 27 on page 3 through line 5 on page 4, inclusive.

On page 4, in line 6, after “shall” insert “:

(1) include in the interim report required under subsection (a) of this section a timeline and work plan for the stakeholder process required under subsection (e) of this section; and

(2);

in the same line, strike the comma; in line 7, strike the comma; strike beginning with “under” in line 9 down through “necessary” in line 10; and after line 10, insert:

“(g) If the General Assembly enacts legislation that requires the submission of a federal waiver, the Department shall submit the waiver on or before June 1, 2011.”.